Oklahoma County

MENTAL HEALTH COURT Y-T-D BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2025 11

ACCOUNTS FOR: 1282 Mental Health Court Fund
ORIGINAL APPROP REVISED BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCE/REQ AVAILABLE BUDGET % USED

1282-10-306-000-000-000-49999 - Revenue Clearing
0.00 0.00

TOTAL UNDEFINED CHAR
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0%

S4TMaint ‘& operaty

1282-10-306-000-000- OOO 54000 - Maintenance & Operation
8,086.22 13,086.22 0.00 0.00 0.00 13,086.22 .0%
1282-10-306-000-000- 000 54029 - Transportation
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0%
1282-10-306-000-000-000-54031 - Premiums & Awards
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0%
1282-10-306-000~000-000-54102 - office Space
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0%
1282-10-306-000-000-000-54104 Equipment-Copiers
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0%
1282-10-306-000-000- 000 54109 Equipment-Other
00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0%
1282-10-306-000- 000 000 54351 office Supplies
1.60 3,051.78 1,034.26 0.00 3,983.38 -1,965.86 164.4%
1282-10-306-000- 000 000 54451 - Professional Services- -Legal
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0%
1282-10-306-000-000-000-54456 - . services Other
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .0%
1282-10-306-000-000-000-54459 Copier Charges
-2,961.91 837.79 648.65 0.00 3,151.05 -2,961.91 453.5%
TOTAL Maint & Operation
4,192.71 16,975.79 1,682.91 0.00 7,134.43 8,158.45 51.9%
1282-10-306-000-000-000-55000 - Capital outlay
150.56 150.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 150.56 .0%
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Oklahoma County

MENTAL HEALTH COURT Y-T-D BUDGET REPORT
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ACCOUNTS FOR: 1282 Mental Health Court Fund

ORIGINAL APPROP REVISED BUDGET

1282—10—306—000—000-000685080
0.
1282-10-306-000-000-000-55095 -

4 0.00 0
1282—10—306—000—000—000685100 - 0
0. .
1282-10-306-000-000-000-55390
0.00 1,505.
TOTAL Capital oOutlay
150.56 1,656.
TOTAL Mental Health Court
4,343.27 18,631.
TOTAL Mental Health Court Fund
4,343,227 18,631.
TOTAL EXPENSES
4,343.27 18,631.
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Oklahoma County

MENTAL HEALTH COURT Y-T-D BUDGET REPORT

FOR 2025 11

ORIGINAL APPROP REVISED BUDGET YTD ACTUAL MTD ACTUAL
GRAND TOTAL
4,343.27 18,631.99 1,682.91 0.00

*¥* END OF REPORT - Generated by Donna Law **
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Balance at 6-30-24

MENTAL HEALTH COURT FUND 1284

314,680.15

7/17/2024 1096 1096 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice#84327 $ 6,412.50 | 308,267.65
7/17/2024 1097 1097 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For the Month of June 2024 $ 4,639.50 | 303,628.15
8/5/2024 99432 |MCHA 11,416.41 315,044.56
8/12/2024 1098 1098 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice #83506 $ 6,179.00 | 308,865.56
8/15/2024 1099 1099 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For the Month of July 2024 $ 3,867.00 | 304,998.56
8/15/2024 1100 1100 Board of County Commissioners Maintenance & Operations Budget FY-2025 $ 5,000.00 | 299,998.56
8/15/2024 1101 1101 Erik Montsinger 2024 Momentum Conference Registration $ 350.00 | 299,648.56
8/15/2024 1102 1102 Catherine Burton 2024 Momentum Conference Registration $ 350.00 | 299,298.56
8/15/2024 1103 1103 Kelly Middleman 2024 Momentum Conference Registration $ 350.00 | 298,948.56
8/15/2024 1104 1104 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice#84862 $ 6,390.50 | 292,558.06
9/13/2024 1105 1105 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For the Month of August 2024 $ 4,541.00 | 288,017.06
9/13/2024 1106 1106 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice #85340 $ 6,504.00 | 281,513.06
10/2/2024 1107 1107 Dell Marketing L.P. Invoice #10773943040 $ 4,589.94 | 276,923.12
10/25/2024 1108 1108 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice#85789 $ 6,358.50 | 270,564.62
10/25/2024 1109 1109 Dell Marketing L.P. Invoice #418868017810 3 581.98 | 269,982.64
Training T White Behavioral Threat Assessment
10/25/2024 1110 1110 Teem Tulsa, July 2024 $ 904.79 | 269,077.85
10/25/2024 1111 1111 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For Month of Sept. 2024 $ 4,651.50 | 264,426.35
11/21/2024 1112 1112 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice #86324 $ 6,280.00 | 258,146.35
11/21/2024 1113 1113 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For Month of October 2024 $ 4,451.50 | 253,694.85
12/10/2024 1114 1114 Tony McClain 2-24 Momentum Conference Registration $ 1,740.00 | 251,954.85
12/18/2024 1115 1115 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice #86926 $ 6,433.50 | 245,521.35
11212025 1116 1116 Board of County Commissioners Benefits & Salary for January 2025-June 2025 $ 50,340.00 | 195,181.35
1/2/254 1117 1117 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For the Month of November 2024 $ 5,879.50 | 189,301.85
1/1712025 1118 1118 Standley System Invoice #1742383, Invoice #1750750 $ 675.89 | 188,625.96
1/17/2025 1119 1119 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice#87495 $ 6,303.00 | 182,322.96
1/17/2025 1120 1120 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For Month of December 2024 $ 4,539.50 | 177,783.46
2/24/2025 100931 |[MCHA 50,336.00 228,119.46
2/25/2025 1121 1121 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice #88002 $ 6,415.50 | 221,703.96
2/25/2025 1122 1122 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For Month of January 2025 $ 5,937.00 | 215,766.96
3/18/2025 1123 1123 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice #88372 $ 6,400.00 | 209,366.96
3/18/2025 1124 1124 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For the Month of February 2025 $ 4,611.50 | 204,755.46
3/18/2025 1125 1125 Tony McClain Reimb Seminar Registration $ 850.00 | 203,905.46
4/10/2025 1126 1126 All Rise for Justice Conference Registration for (7) Employee $ 6,265.00 | 197,640.46
4/14/2025 1127 1127 The Compliance Resource Group, Inc Invoice#88794 $ 6,434.00 | 191,206.46
4/21/2025 1128 1128 Coordinated Care Health Solutions For Month of March 2025 $ 5,724.50 | 185,481.96

185,481.96




